## RATES 2025 OPEN ALL YEAR

<u>Room</u> Rate per night	Shower and WC	Washbain and WC (April to October)	Only Washbain (April to October) Shower and WC on the floor	
1 person	49.50 €	36.00 €	26.00 €	
2 persons (twin bed)	66,00 €	47.00 €	37.00 €	
3 persons (separated)	78,00 €		Dormitory(April to October) 8.50 €	
4 persons (separated)	86,00 €		/day/person. Sheets not provided.	

## Meal's Package (in supplement of room and reservation)

Half-Board:

(Breakfast + 1 three course menu): 22.50 €

Full Board:

(Breakfast+ lunch + dinner): 37.50 €

(Reserved meals are due)

#### **VARIOUS PRICES**

 Meal on Board :
 15.00 €

 Meal on the spot :
 17.00 €

 Dish of the day :
 12.00 €

 Meal Basket:
 9.00 €

 Breakfast :
 7.50 €

 Additionnal sheet for dormitory:
 7.00 €

For 2 nights : -10% discount on the room's rate.

From 3 nuits: -15% discount on the room's rate.

#### Children:

Children up to 2 years inclusive : free stay

From 3 to 17 years old: reduce 20% on the stay

Lodging (No kitchen inside)	2-4 people	4-6 people
2 nights	124.00 €	176.00€
Extra night	62.00€	74.00 €
Possibility of Kitchen access per person per day	6.00€	6.00 €

## N.B.: Animals are not allowed in the sanctuary's guesthouse.

### **Rooms**

At least 10 people 1 € per person and per day maximum 200 € per room.

## **Contribution and taxes**

# **Anual contribution:**

To benefit accomodation at the Sanctuary, the membership fee is compulsory : 2.50€/person/year

### Municipal Tourist taxe:

In room: 1.10 euros or 5% of room's cost per adult per day In dormitory:  $0.43 \in$  per adult per day.

#### Camping-car:

7 € to access to the shower and WC.



SANCTUAIRE NOTRE-DAME DE LA SALETTE F – 38970 LA SALETTE

HOTELLERIE DE PELERINAGE
Tél: (0033) 04 76 30 00 11
Tél Réservation: (0033) 04 76 30 32 90
Fax Réservation: (0033) 04 76 30 03 65
Site internet: http://lasalette.cef.fr
E-mail: reception@lasalette.cef.fr